
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2267
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
VACANT POSTS OF IAS IPS AND IFS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacant posts of IAS, IPS and IFS officers during the last two years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to increase the intake of IAS and IPS proportionate to the present population; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFARIRS; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The details of the total authorized strength, in-position officers and the gap in the Indian Administrative Service, Indian Police
Service and Indian Forest Service as on 01.01.2009, 01.01.2010 and 01.01.2011 is at Annexure A.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.

ANNEXURE 'A' AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2267 ASKED BY SHRI
PRALHAD JOSHI, M.P. TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 09.03.2011

   IAS     IPS    IFS

As on  TAS# In position Gap  TAS# In position  Gap   TAS# In position  Gap

01.01.2009 5671 4572  1099 3889 3332  557 2875 2670  205

01.01.2010 5689 4534  1155 4013 3383  630 3034 2648  386

01.01.2011     4720 3393  1327

Note :- 1- Yet to be compiled.

 2- # - Total Authorized Strength
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